504535648 09/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4582355

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CHRISTIAN VON BURG	09/06/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINTRATEC AG	
Street Address:	BADENERSTRASSE 13 5200	
City:	BRUGG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15556274

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)365-5041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-837-8074

Email: PATENT@HARD-IP.NET

Correspondent Name: HARD IP LLC (GENERAL)

Address Line 1: 48 SPEIR DR.

Address Line 4: SOUTH ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI LANG
SIGNATURE:	/JODI LANG/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=executed\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504535648 REEL: 043774 FRAME: 0945

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Christian von Burg, of Hauptstrasse 61 9052 Niederteufen, Switzerland do hereby assign to Sintratec AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having an office at Badenerstrasse 13 5200 Brugg, Switzerland and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by me, entitled Additive Manufacturing Device with a Heating Device, filed September 6, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application \_, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number 15/556,274 , and I authorize and request the patent agent(s) appointed in said applications to hereafter insert above the filing date and patent application number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

Inventor Signature:

Name: Christian von Burg Address: Hauptstrasse 61

9052 Niederteufen, Switzerland

Date: 6 9. 2017

~}~